
CONTRACT DURATION

From CONTRACT:  W032Y

To

Amended 07 August 2025

ROUTE TERMINALS: Dumfries - Edinburgh

Service 101A Return from Edinburgh Bus Station via Elder street, York Place, North David Street, South David Street, Princes Street, Lothian Road, A700, Home Street, 

Gillespie place, Bruntsfield Place, A702, Morningside Road, A702, Biggar Road, A702, Lothianburn, A702,Flotterstone, A702, Silverburn, A702, Ninemileburn, A702, Carlops, A702, 

West Linton, A702, Dolphinton, A702 Candy Mill, A702, Edinburgh Road, Biggar High Street, Coulter Road, A702, Roman Road, A702, Abington Services, A702, Abington Village, 

A702, Carlisle Road, Crawford, Carlisle Road, A702, B7076, A74 (M), A701, Moffat, High Street, A701, Beattock, Cleuchbrae Road End, A701, St Ann's, A701, Amisfield, A701, 

Edinburgh Road, A701, A780, to Dumfries, Whitesands.

Service 102 Return from Edinburgh Bus Station via Elder street, York Place, North David Street, South David Street, Princes Street, Lothian Road, A700, Home Street, Gillespie 

place, Bruntsfield Place, A702, Morningside Road, A702, Biggar Road, A702, Lothianburn, A702, Flotterstone, A702, Silverburn, A702, Ninemileburn, A702, Carlops, A702, West 

Linton, A702, Dolphinton, A702 Candy Mill, A702, Edinburgh Road, Biggar High Street, Coulter Road, A702, Roman Road, A702, Abington Services, A702, Abington Village, A702, 

Carlisle Road, Crawford, Carlisle Road, A702, Elvanfoot, A702, Carronbridge, A76, Thornhill, A76, Closeburn, A76, Auldgirth, A76, Holywood, A76, Glasgow Road, Glasgow Street 

to Dumfries, Whitesands.

Route Service 101A: From Dumfries, Whitesands via Buccleuch Street, Academy Street, Edinburgh Road, A701, Heathhall, A701, Amisfield, A701, Parkgate, A701, St Ann's, 

A701, Cleuchbrae Road End, Beattock, A701, Moffat, High Street, A701, A74 (M), A702, Carlisle Road, Crawford, Carlisle Road, A702, Carlisle Road, Edinburgh Road, Abington 

Village, A702, Abington Services, A702, A73, Roberton, A73, B7055, A702, Coulter, A702, Roman Road, A702, Coulter Road, Biggar High Street, A702, Candy Mill, A702, 

Dolphinton, A702, West Linton, A702, Carlops, A702, Silverburn, A702, Flotterstone, A702, Lothianburn, A702, Morningside Road, Bruntsfield Place, Gillespie Place,  Leven Street, 

Home Street, A700, Lothian Road, Princes Street, Leith Street, York Place, Elder Street, to Edinburgh Bus Station.

TENDER TYPE TENDER SPECIFICATION  

Local Service
01 April 2023

28 March 2026

SERVICE NO:   101/A, 102

Route Service 101: From Dumfries, Whitesands via Buccleuch Street, Academy Street, Edinburgh Road, A701, Heathhall, A701, Amisfield, A701, Parkgate, A701, St Ann's, A701, 

Cleuchbrae Road End, Beattock, A701, Moffat, High Street, A701, A74 (M), A702, Carlisle Road, Crawford, Carlisle Road, A702, Carlisle Road, Edinburgh Road, Abington Village, 

A702, Abington Services, A702, A73, Roberton, A73, B7055, A702, Coulter, A702, Roman Road, A702, Coulter Road ,Biggar High Street, A702, Candy Mill, A702, Dolphinton, 

A702, West Linton, A702, Carlops, A702, Silverburn, Hopelands Road, Carlops Road, Bog Road, West Street, High Street, A701, St Kentigern Way, John Street, Edinburgh Road, 

Mauricewood Road, A702, Flotterstone, A702, Lothianburn, A702, Morningside Road, Bruntsfield Place, Gillespie Place, Leven Street, Home Street, A700, Lothian Road, Princes 

Street, Leith Street, York Place, Elder Street, to Edinburgh Bus Station.

Service 101 Return from Edinburgh Bus Station via Elder street, York Place, North David Street, South David Street, Princes Street, Lothian Road, A700, Home Street, Gillespie 

place, Bruntsfield Place, A702, Morningside Road, A702, Biggar Road, A702, Lothianburn, A702, Flotterstone, Mauricewood Road, Edinburgh Road, John Street, St Kentigern Way, 

A701, High Street, West Street, Bog Road, Carlops Road, Hopelands Road, A702, Silverburn, A702, Ninemileburn, A702, Carlops, A702, West Linton, A702, Dolphinton, A702 

Candy Mill, A702, Edinburgh Road to Biggar, High Street.

Service 101 journey to Dumfries operates above service 101 route from Edinburgh  to Biggar High Street then Coulter Road, A702, Roman Road, A702, Abington Services, 

A702, Abington Village, A702, Carlisle Road, Crawford, Carlisle Road, A702, B7076, A74 (M), A701, Moffat, High Street, A701, Beattock, Cleuchbrae Road End, A701, St Ann's, 

A701, Amisfield, A701, Edinburgh Road, A701, A780, to Dumfries, Whitesands.



CONTRACT DURATION

From CONTRACT:  W032Y

To

Amended 07 August 2025

TENDER TYPE TENDER SPECIFICATION  

Local Service
01 April 2023

28 March 2026

Monday to Saturday

101 101A 101 101 101 101 101 101A 101 101A

Journey Nos. 0633 0530 0858 0958 0845 1258 1358 1311 1713 1630

Dumfries, Whitesands --- 05:30 --- --- 08:45 --- --- 13:11 --- 16:30

Amisfield Road End --- 05:42 --- --- 08:57 --- --- 13:18 --- 16:42

Beattock Primary School --- 06:01 --- --- 09:30 --- --- 13:37 --- 17:01

Moffat High Street arr --- 06:06 --- --- 09:35 --- --- 13:42 --- 17:02

Moffat High Street dep --- 06:07 --- --- 09:40 --- --- 13:43 --- 17:07

Thornhill Cross --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Elvanfoot --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Crawford --- 06:28 --- --- 10:00 --- --- 14:04 --- 17:28

Abington Village --- 06:35 --- --- 10:07 --- --- 14:11 --- 17:35

Abington Services arr --- 06:41 --- --- 10:13 --- --- 14:17 --- 17:41

Abington Services dep --- 06:46 --- --- 10:18 --- --- 14:24 --- 17:48

Roberton --- 06:51 --- --- 10:23 --- --- 14:27 --- 17:53

Lamington --- 06:57 --- --- 10:29 --- --- 14:33 --- 17:59

Coulter --- 07:02 --- --- 10:34 --- --- 14:38 --- 18:04

Biggar, High Street arr --- 07:08 --- --- 10:40 --- --- 14:44 --- 18:10

Biggar, High Street dep 06:33 07:09 08:58 09:58 10:50 12:58 13:58 14:53 17:13 18:17

Dolphinton 06:44 07:21 09:09 10:09 11:03 13:09 14:09 15:04 17:24 18:28 00:11

West Linton 06:51 07:31 09:16 10:16 11:10 13:16 14:16 15:11 17:31 18:35 00:07

Silverburn 07:01 07:41 09:26 10:26 11:20 13:26 14:26 15:21 17:41 18:45 00:10

Penicuik 07:06 --- 09:31 10:31 11:25 13:31 14:31 --- 17:46 --- 00:05

Flotterstone 07:17 07:46 09:42 10:42 11:36 13:42 14:42 15:26 17:57 18:50 00:11 00:05

Fairmilehead 07:24 07:53 09:49 10:49 11:41 13:49 14:49 15:31 18:04 18:55 00:07

Morningside Station 07:32 08:01 09:57 10:57 11:49 13:57 14:57 15:39 18:12 19:03 00:08

Tollcross 07:40 08:09 10:05 11:05 11:57 14:05 15:05 15:47 18:20 19:11 00:08

Edinburgh, Bus Station 07:54 08:30 10:19 11:19 12:17 14:19 15:19 16:08 18:34 19:32 00:14



CONTRACT DURATION

From CONTRACT:  W032Y

To

Amended 07 August 2025

TENDER TYPE TENDER SPECIFICATION  

Local Service
01 April 2023

28 March 2026

Monday to Saturday

101 101A 101 101 101A 101 101 102 101 101

Journey Nos. 0820 0925 1115 1215 1320 1530 1605 1720 1915 2030

Edinburgh, Bus Station 08:20 09:25 11:15 12:15 13:20 15:30 16:05 17:20 19:15 20:30

Tollcross 08:34 09:39 11:29 12:29 13:34 15:44 16:25 17:34 19:29 20:44 00:14 00:20

Morningside Station 08:42 09:47 11:37 12:37 13:42 15:52 16:35 17:42 19:37 20:52 00:08 00:10

Fairmilehead 08:51 09:56 11:46 12:46 13:51 16:01 16:44 17:51 19:46 21:01 00:09

Flotterstone 08:57 10:02 11:52 12:52 13:57 16:07 16:50 17:57 19:52 21:07 00:06

Penicuik 09:10 --- 12:05 13:05 --- 16:20 17:05 --- 20:05 21:18 00:13 00:15

Silverburn 09:15 10:07 12:10 13:10 14:02 16:25 17:11 18:02 20:10 21:23 00:05 00:06

West Linton 09:25 10:17 12:20 13:20 14:12 16:35 17:22 18:12 20:20 21:33 00:10 00:11

Dolphinton 09:32 10:22 12:27 13:27 14:19 16:42 17:29 18:19 20:27 21:40 00:07

Biggar, High Street arr 09:43 10:35 12:38 13:38 14:30 16:53 17:40 18:35 20:38 21:51 00:11

Biggar dep --- 10:50 --- --- 14:34 --- --- 18:45 --- 21:55

Coulter --- 10:56 --- --- 14:40 --- --- 18:51 --- 22:01

Lamington --- 11:01 --- --- 14:45 --- --- 18:56 --- 22:06

Roberton --- 11:06 --- --- 14:51 --- --- 19:02 --- 22:12

Abington Services arr --- 11:11 --- --- 14:56 --- --- 19:07 --- 22:17

Abington Services dep --- 11:15 --- --- 15:01 --- --- 19:12 --- 22:22

Abington Village --- 11:20 --- --- 15:06 --- --- 19:17 --- 22:27

Crawford --- 11:27 --- --- 15:13 --- --- 19:24 --- 22:34

Elvanfoot --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 19:29 --- ---

Thornhill Cross --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 19:59 --- ---

Moffat High Street arr --- 11:48 --- --- 15:33 --- --- --- --- 22:54

Moffat High Street dep --- 11:50 --- --- 15:35 --- --- --- --- 22:56

Beattock Primary School --- 11:55 --- --- 15:40 --- --- --- --- 23:01

Amisfield Road End --- 12:12 --- --- 16:00 --- --- --- --- 23:21

Dumfries, Whitesands --- 12:30 --- --- 16:24 --- --- 20:24 --- 23:35



CONTRACT DURATION

From CONTRACT:  W032Y

To

Amended 07 August 2025

TENDER TYPE TENDER SPECIFICATION  

Local Service
01 April 2023

28 March 2026

Sundays

101A 101 101A 101A 101A 101A 102 101

Journey Nos. 0530 0845 1311 1630 Journey Nos. 0925 1320 1720 2030

Dumfries, Whitesands 05:30 08:45 13:11 16:30 Edinburgh, Bus Station 09:25 13:20 17:20 20:30

Amisfield Road End 05:42 08:57 13:18 16:42 Tollcross 09:39 13:34 17:34 20:44

Beattock Primary School 06:01 09:30 13:37 17:01 Morningside Station 09:47 13:42 17:42 20:52

Moffat High Street arr 06:06 09:35 13:42 17:02 Fairmilehead 09:56 13:51 17:51 21:01

Moffat High Street dep 06:07 09:40 13:43 17:07 Flotterstone 10:02 13:57 17:57 21:07

Thornhill Cross --- --- --- --- Penicuick --- --- --- 21:18

Elvanfoot --- --- --- --- Silverburn 10:07 14:02 18:02 21:23

Crawford 06:28 10:00 14:04 17:28 West Linton 10:17 14:12 18:12 21:33

Abington Village 06:35 10:07 14:11 17:35 Dolphinton 10:22 14:19 18:19 21:40

Abington Services arr 06:41 10:13 14:17 17:41 Biggar, High Street arr 10:35 14:40 18:35 21:51

Abington Services dep 06:46 10:18 14:24 17:48 Biggar, High Street dep 10:50 14:34 18:45 21:55

Roberton 06:51 10:23 14:27 17:53 Coulter 10:56 14:40 18:51 22:01

Lamington 06:57 10:29 14:33 17:59 Lamington 11:01 14:45 18:56 22:06

Coulter 07:02 10:34 14:38 18:04 Roberton 11:06 14:51 19:02 22:12

Biggar, High Street arr 07:08 10:40 14:44 18:10 Abington Services arr 11:11 14:56 19:07 22:17

Biggar, High Street dep 07:09 10:50 14:53 18:17 Abington Services dep 11:15 15:01 19:12 22:22

Dolphinton 07:21 11:03 15:04 18:28 Abington Village 11:20 15:06 19:17 22:27

West Linton 07:31 11:10 15:11 18:35 Crawford 11:27 15:13 19:24 22:34

Silverburn 07:41 11:20 15:21 18:45 Elvanfoot --- --- 19:29 ---

Penicuik --- 11:25 --- --- Thornhill Cross --- --- 19:59 ---

Flotterstone 07:46 11:36 15:26 18:50 Moffat High Street arr 11:48 15:33 --- 22:54

Fairmilehead 07:53 11:41 15:31 18:55 Moffat High Street dep 11:50 15:35 --- 22:56

Morningside Station 08:01 11:49 15:39 19:03 Beattock Primary School 11:55 15:40 --- 23:01

Tollcross 08:09 11:57 15:47 19:11 Amisfield Road End 12:12 16:00 --- 23:21

Edinburgh, Bus Station 08:30 12:17 16:08 19:32 Dumfries, Whitesands 12:30 16:24 20:24 23:35


